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Institute
AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
AMRITA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE,Kochi

Branch

M.D.General Medicine

M.D.General Medicine

Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College and /M.D.General Medicine
Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University Medical College,Pune M.D.General Medicine

Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute

D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur

DR D Y PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI

DR. D. Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE

Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences and Research
Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe),Wardha-
JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Research

K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubneswar

Kasturba Medical College Mangalore

Kasturba Medical College Manipal

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARAD
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Ambala

M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute, Pondiche M.D.General Medicine
Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Kanch M.D.General Medicine

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai

Pravara Rural Medical College, Loni

Rajarajeswari Medical College and Hospital

Santosh Medical College and Hospital, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi
Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital

SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, Vadodara

M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine
M.D.General Medicine

State
Puducherry
Kerala
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Delhi
Odisha
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Odisha
Karnataka
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Haryana
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Uttar Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Guijarat

Major Surgery Minor Surgery

234
186
355

339
302
560
539
423
407
502
482
320
317
588
578
379
485
601
615
269
168
371
365
296
319
633

574
1250
750
831
1540
800
1230
2000
470
720
2400
1525
1800
1200
1750
1815
2032
1125
940
1200
1350
700
900
1275
1130
700
720
1360



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute,Kancheepu M.D.General Medicine
SHRI. B. M. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEAF M.D.General Medicine
SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI M.D.General Medicine

SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE, TAMAKA M.D.General Medicine
Sri Lakshmi narayana institute of medical sciences,puducherry M.D.General Medicine
Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute M.D.General Medicine
SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUMKUR M.D.General Medicine

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE M.D.General Medicine
Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College and Hospi M.D.General Medicine
VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KAF M.D.General Medicine
Yenepoya Medical College M.D.General Medicine

Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Karnataka

700
1000
1120
1113

680
1230
1350
960
560
590
1570



