S.NO	Institute	Branch	State	Major Surgery	Minor Surgery
1	AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL	M.D.General Medicine	Puducherry	234	574
2	AMRITA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, Kochi	M.D.General Medicine	Kerala	186	1250
3	Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College and	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	355	750
4	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University Medical College,Pune	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra		831
5	Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	339	1540
6	D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	302	800
7	DR D Y PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	560	1230
8	DR. D. Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	539	2000
9	Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences and Research	M.D.General Medicine	Delhi		470
10	Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar	M.D.General Medicine	Odisha	423	720
11	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	407	2400
12	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe),Wardha-	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	502	1525
13	JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Research	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	482	1800
14	K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	320	1200
15	Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubneswar	M.D.General Medicine	Odisha	317	1750
16	Kasturba Medical College Mangalore	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	588	1815
17	Kasturba Medical College Manipal	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	578	2032
18	KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARAD	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	379	1125
19	M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Ambala	M.D.General Medicine	Haryana	485	940
20	Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute, Pondiche	M.D.General Medicine	Puducherry	601	1200
21	Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Kanch	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	615	1350
22	MGM Medical College, Aurangabad	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	269	700
23	MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	168	900
24	Pravara Rural Medical College, Loni	M.D.General Medicine	Maharashtra	371	1275
25	Rajarajeswari Medical College and Hospital	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	365	1130
26	Santosh Medical College and Hospital, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi	M.D.General Medicine	Uttar Pradesh	296	700
27	Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	319	720
28	SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, Vadodara	M.D.General Medicine	Gujarat	633	1360

29	Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute,Kancheepu	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	360	700
30	SHRI. B. M. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEAF	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	403	1000
31	SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	860	1120
32	SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE, TAMAKA	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka		1113
33	Sri Lakshmi narayana institute of medical sciences,puducherry	M.D.General Medicine	Puducherry		680
34	Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	949	1230
35	SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUMKUR	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	587	1350
36	SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	252	960
37	Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College and Hosp	M.D.General Medicine	Tamil Nadu	496	560
38	VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KAR	M.D.General Medicine	Puducherry	314	590
39	Yenepoya Medical College	M.D.General Medicine	Karnataka	402	1570

